Property and Casualty Insurance Reserves (100.4) (9.2) (109.6)
Unearned Premiums (48.8) �  (48.8)
Accrued Expenses and Other Liabilities (7.2) �  (7.2)

Edgar Filing: UNITRIN INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Total Purchase Price $ 201.6 $ �  $ 201.6

10

Edgar Filing: UNITRIN INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

UNITRIN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

Note 2 - Acquisition of Businesses (continued)

In accordance with SFAS 141(R), changes, if any, to the preliminary estimates and allocation must be reported in the Company�s financial
statements retroactively. Except for changes to the Company�s Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at March 31, 2009, there was no impact to
the reported amounts in the Company�s Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2009
resulting from the retroactive application of the final allocation. The impact of the retroactive application to individual financial statement lines
in the Company�s Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet at March 31, 2009 is presented below.

(Dollars in Millions)
As

Reported
As

Adjusted
Impact of
Adjustment

Other Receivables $ 688.8 $ 695.5 $ 6.7
Goodwill 334.5 333.3 (1.2)
Current and Deferred Income Taxes 281.3 285.0 3.7
Total Assets 8,882.1 8,891.3 9.2
Property and Casualty Insurance Reserves 1,314.0 1,304.8 (9.2)
Total Liabilities 7,317.4 7,308.2 (9.2)
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity 1,564.7 1,555.5 (9.2)
On April 1, 2008, the Company completed its acquisition of Primesco, Inc. and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, Mutual Savings Life Insurance
Company (�Mutual Savings Life�) and Mutual Savings Fire Insurance Company (�Mutual Savings Fire�), (together �Primesco�). At December 31,
2008, the Company had not yet completed the process of estimating the fair value of insurance in force acquired and Insurance Reserves. The
Company completed this process and finalized the allocation of the purchase price to the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed
in the first quarter of 2009. Goodwill decreased by $2.8 million due to the finalization of the allocation of the purchase price.